(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA)

No. PF-IPOS-464/SPG

Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Posts (Personnel Division)

> Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110001 Dated: 25.11.2022

NOTIFICATION

No. PF-IPOS-464/SPG: Shri Devendra Kumar Tripathi, a Senior Time Scale (STS) officer of SLY-2014 of Indian Postal Service (IPoS), Group 'A' and working as Assistant Director General (Vigilance-I), Department of Posts, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi will stand retired from Government service w.e.f. 30.11.2022 (A/N) on superannuation.

(Hemant Kumar) Assistant Director General (SPG)

То

The Manager, Government of India Press, Minto Road, New Delhi - 110002

Copy to:

- 1. PSO/Sr. PPS to Secretary (Posts)/ Director General Postal Services
- 2. PPS/PS to All Members, Postal Services Board/ Additional Director General (Coordination)
- 3. Officer concerned
- 4. AS&FA/ Sr. DDG (Vigilance) & CVO/ Sr. DDG (PAF)
- 5. Director, Rafi Ahmed Kidwai National Postal Academy, Ghaziabad
- 6. CGM (PLI)/ CGM (Parcel)/ CGM (CEPT)
- 7. All DDsG/ GMs/ Secretary, PSB
- 8. All CPMsG/PMsG
- 9. GM(CEPT), Mysore with a request to upload the order on India Post website
- 10. Addl DG, APS C/O 56 APO
- 11. Director of Accounts (Postal), Delhi 110 054
- 12. All Directors, Postal Training Centres
- 13. ADsG (Admn.)/(Gen. Admn.)
- 14. CS to Member (P)
- 15. AD (OL) for Hindi translation
- C&A/PB/ Admin./ GA/ Pension/ PE-II/ Vigilance/ SCT/ Parliament Sections/ Reception & NIC, Dak Bhawan/ IP (SPG-I)
- 17. Guard File